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EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 17, 2005 
Signed by the governor March 19, 2005, 9:30 a.m. 

CHAPTER 13—S.F.N0. 532 
An act relating to Washington County; making the library board advisory to the county 

board. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. WASHINGTON COUNTY LIBRARY. 
The Washington County Board shall direct, operate, and manage the Washington 

Counwtylibrary system. The county l'1l)?1y board consistfi of sevenfiembers who 
reside in the county librfiservice area shall be appointed bf the county boardfi 
1ibrary—b§u"d shall provide advice7ndTnaE> 1‘ecommeRati—ons on any matt_er 
pertaining to thelibrary system to the co—unty board and the library dir_¢:c:to1'_and shall 
exercise th?pb7vers and perfonn_the—cluties de1egWd—to_it-37y the county boardfwlfi 
may incl11—de, but are-—not limited-‘to, the establishmerf E Fules governing library 
$e_rations, revgv Egthannual operatifibudget for submission to the county board, 
development of a Eifiange plan and acceptance? gift and trust_fE1'ds. The library 
board shall deTerTnine the contenlg mhe collections ofiilibrfisystein afi shall be 
responsible for the use—of library nnzefiig rooms. 

_ —— 1_ 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section I effective E E day after th_e governing body o_f Washington County 

complies with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision 

Presented to the governor March 17, 2005 

Signed by the governor March 19, 2005, 10:00 am. 

CHAPTER 14-—-S.F.No. 1210 
An act relating to courts; clarifying the life span and interest rate of foreign judgments; 

providing for the docketing and payment in United States dollars of judgments onforeign-money 
claims; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections 548.27; 548.46. 

BE IT ENACTED EY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IVHNNESOTA: 
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 548.27, is amended to read: 

548.27 FILING AND STATUS OF FOREIGN JUDGMENTS. 
(a) A certified copy of any foreign judgment may be filed in the office of the court 

admin—'1strator of any district court of this state. Subject to paragraph (b), the court 
administrator shall treat the foreign judgment in the same rfinner as a judgment of any 
district court or the Supreme Court of this state, and upon the filing of a certified copy 
of a foreign judgment in the office of the court administrator of district court of a 
county, it may not be filed in another district court in the state. A judgment so filed has 
the same effect and is subject to the same procedures, defenses and proceedings for 
reopening, vacating, or staying as a judgment of a district court or the Supreme Court 
of this state, and may be enforced or satisfied in like manner. 

(b) If the creditor wants the foreign state’s IE span or interest rate applied to the 
judgrhenftfia creditor or cr<gito1"s attorney mustTeEn affidavi_t—a-ttesting :3% 
foreign state’slife span cf interest rate, and a subsequefi affidavit each time the irifiera 
rate or life span—clfie—s_. Absent Egaffidavit, Minnesota’s 1if:c:s_p§z1Ti_an—d interest 
r_T_e §E_aTb_§£p1ied to £15 judgmfif 

_ — —_— 
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 548.46, is amended to read: 

548.46 JUDGMENTS AND AWARDS ON FOREIGN-MONEY CLAIIVIS; 
TIMES OF MONEY CONVERSION; FORM OF JUDGMENT. 

(a) Except as provided in subsection paragraph (c), a judgment or award on a 
foreign-money claim must be stated in an amount of the money of the claim. 

(b) A judgment or award on a foreign-money claim is payable in that foreign 
money er; at the eptien of the debtor‘; in the amount of United States dollars which will 
purchase that foreign money on the conversion date at a bank—offered spot rate. 

(c) Assessed costs must be entered in United States dollars. 

(d) EaehpaymentinU-niteéstatesdellairsmustheaeeeptedanéereditedena 
judgmemerawardenafereigmmeneydaimintheameumefthefewignmeneythat 
wuldbepmehasedbythedeflmsatabmfleefiemdspetmteefexehangeateenearthe 
eleseefbusinessentheeenyersiendateferthatpaymene 

(e) A judgment or award made in an action or distribution proceeding on both (i) 
a defense, set-off, recoupment, or counterclaim and (ii) the adverse party’s claim, must 
be netted by converting the money of the smaller into the money of the larger, and by 
subtracting the smaller from the larger, and specify the rates of exchange used. 

(G (e_) A judgment substantially in the following form complies with subseetien 
paragraph (a): 

IT IS ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, that defendant (insert name) pay to plaintiff 
(insert name) the sum of (insert amount in the foreign money) plus interest on that sum 
at the rate of (insert rate—see section 548.48) percent a year or; at the eptien of the 
judgment debtor; the number of United States dollars which will purchase the (insert 
name of foreign money) with interest due, at a bank-offered spot rate at or near the 
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close of business on the banking day next before the day of payment, together with 
assessed costs of (insert amount) United States dollars. 

{g} (f) If a contract claim is of the type covered by section 548.44, subsection 
paragrapl1—(a) or (b), the judgment or award must be entered for the amount of money 
stated to measure the obligation to be paid in the money specified for payment or, at 
the option of the debtor, the number of United States dollars which will purchase the 
computed amount of the money of payment on the conversion date at a bank-offered 
spot rate. 

(h) A Q E a foreign-money claim, th_e judgment must be docketed andindexeel 
in foreign money in the same manner; United States dollars, and has the same effect 
as a lien, as other judgments. It may be discharged by payment. 

Presented to the governor March 24, 2005 
Signed by the governor March 24, 2005, 10:45 a.m. 

CHAPTER l5—S.F.No. 1031 
An act relating to health; providing an exception to recreational camping area regulations 

for the State Fair; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 327._ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [327.201] STATE FAIR CAMPHVG AREA. 
Notwithstanding sections 327.14 tp_ 327.28 g any @ adopted b_y th_e commis- 

sioner gf health, E State Agricultural Society must operate aid maintain 2_1 camping 
aria Q fie State Fairgrounds during the State Fair, subject t_o fie following conditions: Q recreational camping vehicles £1 tents, including their attachments, must If 
separated from each other arid from other structures b_y a_t least seven feet; 

Q a minimum 3% o_f 30_0 square fe_et E sii must lie provided £1 fie total 
number p_f sites must 1lo_t exceed $13 E E every 3_0_Q square feet of usable land area; 
and 

(3_) each sii must fag a driveway at least E E width arid each driveway 
must have unobstructed access t_o a public roadway.

' 

Sec. 2. [327 .202] STATE FAIR LIVESTOCK AND MIDWAY EXHIBITORS. 
During Q13 State Fair, 3 person may sleep a vehicle a designated State 

Fairgrounds parking lot th_e vehicle displays a valid exhibitor parking permit. 
Presented to the governor March 28, 2005 
Signed by the governor March 31, 2005, 3:20 p.m. 
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